

S. C. 03 (09) 21 (Reg. No. 15 / 21 )  
CNR No. WBBK07-000114-2021  
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 7 dated 04.06.22

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and appointment of Ld. PP in-charge.

All (3) accused persons on C/B, are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

No P.P. in charge has been appointed in this case till date.

District P.P. is requested to appoint PP in-charge for this case which has been initiated vide Sonamukhi P.S. case no. 101 / 20 dated 19.10.20.

At this stage, surety is directed to produce the absentee accused persons on the next date fixed.

To 22.07.22 for appearance of accused persons, production of absentee accused persons by surety and appointment of Ld. P. P. in charge.

Absentee accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Write to District PP in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur

Asstt. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur