

**S.C. No. 03 (09)2021 (Reg 15/2021)**

**Present: Sri Anuruddha Maity**

**Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bishnupur**

**Order No 15 dt. 01.07.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of accd persons, charge and appoinment of Ld. PP in charge.

None of the accused is present.

Ld. PP in charge is not appointed yet.

Ld. Advocates of Local BA ,vide there resolution dt. 01.07.2024 prayed not to pass any adverse order.

However Regular PO is on leave. The case is adjorned for the ends of justice.

To 11-11-2024 for appearance of accd persons, charge and appoinment of Ld. PP in charge.

Dictated & corrected

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur  
(I/C)

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur  
(I/C)